SOUTH AFRICA

Results Summary - All Ballots
Printed on: 2016/08/11 16:49:53

Electoral Event:

Province:
Municipality:
Ward:

Voting District:

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION 2016

Gauteng

All Municipalities

All Wards

All Voting Districts

Party Name

Total - All Ballots
(Ward + PR + DC 40%)

ACADEMIC CONGRESS UNION

AFRICAN CHRISTIAN ALLIANCE-
AFRIKANER CHRISTEN ALLIANSIE

AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

AFRICAN INDEPENDENT
CONGRESS

AFRICAN MANDATE CONGRESS

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

AFRICAN PEOPLE'S CONVENTION

Total
Valid
Votes

261

561

13,057

36,786

504

1,617,852

1,782

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.01 %

0.02 %

0.37 %

1.04 %

0.01 %

45.59 %

0.05 %

Total
Valid
Votes

250

654

13,256

42,847

786

1,634,833

7,104

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.01 %

0.02 %

0.37 %

1.21 %

0.02 %

46.09 %

0.20 %

Total
(Ward + PR)
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
511 0.01 %
1,215 0.02 %
26,313 0.37 %
79,633 1.12 %
1,290 0.02 %
3,252,685 45.84 %
8,886 0.13 %

DC 40%
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
1,667 0.33 %
274,496 53.86 %

Total
Valid
Votes

511

1,215

27,980

79,633

1,290

3,527,181

8,886

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.01 %

0.02 %

0.37 %

1.05 %

0.02 %

46.38 %

0.12 %

Page: 1 0of 4



Total Total - All Ballots

FEI N (Ward + PR) (Ward + PR + DC 40%)
Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total
valid valid valid valid valid valid valid valid valid valid
Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes
AR RICAN PEOPLE'S SOCIALIST 666 0.02 % 496 0.01 % 1,162 0.02 % : - 1,162 0.02 %
AGANG SOUTH AFRICA 322 0.01 % 936 0.03 % 1,258 0.02 % : - 1,258 0.02 %
AL JAMA-AH 2,903 0.08 % 4,370 0.12 % 7,273 0.10 % : - 7,273 0.10 %
| ot e AFRICAN 79 0.00 % 39 0.00 % 118 0.00 % : - 118 0.00 %
AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION 3,216 0.09 % 2,757 0.08 % 5,973 0.08 % 1,314 0.26 % 7,287 0.10 %
BOLBHEVIKS PARTY OF SOUTH 0 0.00 % 57 0.00 % 57 0.00 % : - 57 0.00 %
BUILDING A COHESIVE SOCIETY 208 0.01 % 263 0.01 % 491 0.01 % : - 491 0.01 %
CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC PARTY 530 0.01 % 506 0.01 % 1,036 0.01 % : - 1,036 0.01 %
CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE 9,504 0.27 % 9,014 0.25 % 18,518 0.26 % 1,048 0.38 % 20,466 0.27 %
DEMOCRATIC ALLIANCE 1,320,822  37.22% 1320752  37.23% 2,641,574  37.23% 149,386  29.31% 2790,960  36.70 %
ECONOMIC FREEDOM FIGHTERS 406,256  11.45% 399,737  11.27% 805993  11.36% 50,627  11.70% 865620  11.38%
O SROWTH 52 0.00 % 26 0.00 % 78 0.00 % : - 78 0.00 %
e SN COMMUNITY 444 0.01 % 338 0.01 % 782 0.01 % : - 782 0.01 %
FORUM 4 SERVICE DELIVERY 194 0.01 % 360 0.01 % 554 0.01 % : - 554 0.01 %
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Party Name

Total - All Ballots
(Ward + PR + DC 40%)

INDEPENDENT

INDEPENDENT RATEPAYERS
ASSOCIATION OF SA

INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY

INTERNATIONAL REVELATION
CONGRESS

LIBERATORS PARTY

MERAFONG CIVIC ASSOCIATION

MOVEMENT DEMOCRATIC PARTY

OPERATION KHANYISA MOVEMENT

PALMRIDGE COMMUNITY FORUM

PAN AFRICAN SOCIALIST
MOVEMENT OF AZANIA

PAN AFRICANIST CONGRESS OF
AZANIA

PATRIOTIC ALLIANCE

PATRIOTIC ASSOCIATION OF
SOUTH AFRICA

PEOPLE'S CIVIC ORGANISATION

Total
Valid
Votes

25,952

3,143

33,512

339

124

25

794

173

44

8,963

4,637

694

326

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.73 %

0.09 %

0.94 %

0.01 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.02 %

0.00 %

0.00 %

0.25%

0.13%

0.02 %

0.01 %

Total
Valid
Votes

1,291

34,484

864

203

79

995

230

298

9,107

5,713

625

469

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.04 %

0.97 %

0.02 %

0.01 %

0.00 %

0.03 %

0.01 %

0.01 %

0.26 %

0.16 %

0.02 %

0.01 %

Total
(Ward + PR)
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
25,952 0.37 %
4,434 0.06 %
67,996 0.96 %
1,203 0.02 %
0 -
327 0.00 %
104 0.00 %
1,789 0.03 %
403 0.01 %
342 0.00 %
18,070 0.25 %
10,350 0.15 %
1,319 0.02 %
795 0.01 %

Total
Valid
Votes

135

3,074

206

69

249

2,237

353

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.03 %

0.60 %

0.04 %

0.01 %

0.05 %

0.44 %

0.07 %

Total
Valid
Votes

25,952

4,569

71,070

1,409

69

576

104

1,789

403

342

20,307

10,350

1,319

1,148

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.34 %

0.06 %

0.93 %

0.02 %

0.00 %

0.01 %

0.00 %

0.02 %

0.01 %

0.00 %

0.27 %

0.14 %

0.02 %

0.02 %
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Total Total - All Ballots

FEI N (Ward + PR) (Ward + PR + DC 40%)
Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total
Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid
Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes
PREM PEOPLES AGENDA 27 0.00 % 93 0.00 % 120 0.00 % - - 120 0.00 %
RANDFONTEIN PEOPLES PARTY 2,429 0.07 % 2,537 0.07 % 4,966 0.07 % 2,362 0.46 % 7,328 0.10 %
THE SOCIALIST PARTY OF AZANIA 281 0.01 % 343 0.01 % 624 0.01 % - - 624 0.01 %
TRULY ALLIANCE 1,511 0.04 % 1,002 0.03% 2,513 0.04 % - - 2,513 0.03 %
UBUNTU PARTY 181 0.01 % 490 0.01 % 671 0.01 % - - 671 0.01 %
gRl;QTTE(D CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC 48 0.00 % ) ) 48 0.00 % ) ) 48 0.00 %
UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT 7,244 0.20 % 7,910 0.22 % 15,154 0.21 % 1,192 0.23 % 16,346 0.21 %
UNITED FRONT OF CIVICS 211 0.01 % 364 0.01 % 575 0.01 % - - 575 0.01 %
UNITED RESIDENTS FRONT 199 0.01 % 190 0.01 % 389 0.01 % - - 389 0.01 %
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS 41,548 1.17 % 40,550 1.14 % 82,098 1.16 % 11,326 2.22% 93,424 1.23 %

Total Valid Votes 3,548,424 100.00 % | 3,547,218 100.00 % | 7,095,642 100.00 % 509,641 100.00 % | 7,605,283 100.00 %

Total Spoilt Votes 49,511 51,314 100,825 6,386 107,211

Total Votes Cast 3,597,935 3,598,532 7,196,467 516,027 7,712,494

Total Voter Turnout 3,618,214
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